CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted

rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.

FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION
Amended Rules:

360-X-1-.01 General Regulations and Administrative Procedures
360-X-7-.01 Certified Apparatus Operator: Pumper
360-X-7-.02 Certified Apparatus Operator: Aerial

Date Filed: March 16, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2009.

New Rules:

360-X-7-.03 Certified Apparatus Operator: Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting
360-X-7-.04 Certified Apparatus Operator: Mobile Water Supply
360-X-22-.01 Certified Marine Firefighter I

360-X-22-.02 Certified Marine Firefighter IT

360-X-23-.01 Certified Fire Marshal

360-X-24-.01 Certified Smoke Diver

Date Filed: March 16,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2009.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

420-3-1-.08 Permits Required for an OSS

Date Filed: March 15,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs
Date Filed: March 22,2010

, Publi¢ Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2009.

New Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: March 22, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2009.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-35-.03 Eligibility

Date Filed: March 12,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.



MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-3-.03 Post-Graduate Education Requirement ,

Chapter 540-X-3 Appendix A - Application for Certificate to Practice Medicine
Through Examination

Chapter 540-X-3 Appendix B - Application for Certificate to Practice Medicine
Through Endorsement

540-X-7-.29 Continuing Medical Education — Physician Assistant

540-X-7-.62 Continuing Medical Education — Anesthesiologist Assistant

Chapter 540-X-7 Appendix I — Application for Physician Assistant/ Anesthesiologist
Assistant License Renewal

540-X-8-.08 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians and
Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners
540-X-14-.09 Certification of Compliance

Date Filed: March 11, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

New Rule:

540-X-14-.06 Exemption for Physicians on Military Deployment

Date Filed: March 11, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

700-X-1-.02 Composition and Selection of Board

Date Filed: March 22, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIIL, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2010.

PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

746-X-2-.07 Continuing Professional Education Required

Date Filed: March 17, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

New Rule:

746-X-5-.05 Continuing Professional Education Required

Date Filed: March 17, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-5-75-.24 Title Procedure — First and Second Lien(s) to be Recorded

(Security Interest Created by Owner). Title Procedure —
Assignment and Transfer of Lien by Lienholder
Date Filed: March 25, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rules:

810-5-75-.16 Title Procedure — Assignment and Transfer of Lien by Lienholder

810-5-75-.20 Title Procedure — Second or Third Lien or Security Interest
Releases on Title

820-5-75-.23 Title Procedure — Second Lien to be Added (Security Interest
Created by Owner)

Date Filed: March 25,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3. AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

PEREMPTORY RULES

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-3-.46 Open Season for Gulf Reef Fish Species

220-3-53 Open Season/Area for the Taking for Live Saltwater Bait — Point Clear
Area

220-3-.61 Open Season/Area for the Taking for Live Saltwater Bait — Mullet Point
Bait Area

Date Filed: March 23, 2010

New Rule:
220-3-.81 Special Dredge and Tonging Oyster Relay Season Regulation

Date Filed: March 3, 2010



